UNOFFICIAL COPY 18 RS BR 2162

1	A RESOLUTION honoring Trevon Faulkner from Mercer County High School
2	upon being named Kentucky's Mr. Basketball for the 2017-2018 season.
3	WHEREAS, in 1956, the Mr. Basketball Award was established in Kentucky to
4	recognize the most outstanding boys basketball player in the Commonwealth; and
5	WHEREAS, Mercer County Central High School's Trevon Faulkner has been
6	named Kentucky's Mr. Basketball for the 2017-2018 season; and
7	WHEREAS, Trevon Faulkner led Mercer County High School to an incredible
8	season as the Titans finished with 27 wins and only six losses, reaching the 12th Region
9	Tournament final; and
10	WHEREAS, Trevon Faulkner averaged 26.5 points per game and 9.2 rebounds per
11	game while shooting 53 percent from the field, 33.1 percent from three-point range, and
12	80.9 percent from the free-throw line; and
13	WHEREAS, Trevon Faulkner has signed to play for Northern Kentucky University,
14	and this body grants him best wishes as he takes his talents to the Horizon League;
15	WHEREAS, Mr. Basketball Trevon Faulkner joins Miss Basketball Seygan Robins
16	to give Mercer County High School the first-ever sweep by the same school of the
17	Commonwealth's highest high school basketball awards for players;
18	NOW, THEREFORE,
19	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the General Assembly of the
20	Commonwealth of Kentucky:
21	→ Section 1. The House of Representatives hereby congratulates Trevon Faulkner
22	from Mercer County High School upon being named Kentucky's Mr. Basketball and
23	commends him for his outstanding career and for his extraordinary senior season
24	→ Section 2. When the House of Representatives adjourns this day, it does so in
25	honor of Trevon Faulkner.
26	→ Section 3. The Clerk of the House of Representatives is directed to transmit a

copy of this Resolution to Representative Kim King for delivery.

27